
Teaching Period 

Commencement of classes (2" Year Onwards) 
Commencement of First Year classes (BTech/MTech) 

Teaching Period (Except BTech/MTech 1" Year) 
Submission of attendance by HOD to COE (phase-l) 
Sessional Tests 1 (Except BTech/MTech 1" Y'ear) 

Last date for return of marked answer scripts of Sessional Test 
1 to COE 

Submission of attendance by HOD to COE (Phase-2) 
Sessional Tests-2(Sessional Test-l for BTech/MTech 1 Yr) 
Last date for return of checked answer scripts of Sessional Test 
2 to COE 

Last day of teaching (Except BTech/MTech 1 Year) 
Submission of attendance by HOD to COE (Phase-2)[ 1st Yr.] 

Sessional Tests-2(For BTech/MTech 1 Yr) 

Practical Exams 

DPG Institute of Technology and Management 
Gurugram (HR)-122004 

Last date for return of marked answer scripts of Sessional Test 
2 to COE[1st Year only] 

Theory Examinations 

B.Tech. ACADEMIC CALENDAR-2024-2025 (Odd Semester) 

Last day of teaching (BTech/MTech 1 Year only) 
Submission of final attendance by Course Coordinators to COE 
List of students with short attendance to be submitted to COE 
(Final) 

DETAILS 

Total Days / Week 
Sessional Tests I & II 

Commencement of classes (for Even semester 2024-2025) 

Practical Examinations 
Theory Examinations 

Note: 

SUMMARY OF ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

FROM 

Dated: 15.07.2024 

July 29, 2024 
August 21,2024 

July 29, 2024(Monday) Sept. 26, 2024(Thursday) 
September 27, 2024 

September 30, 2024(Monday) Oct. 4, 2024(Friday) 

October 14, 2024 (Monday) 

Oct. 07, 2024(Monday) November 15, 2024 (Friday) 
November 15, 2023 

November 18, 2024(Monday) November 22, 2024(Fri) 
3rd December 2024(Tuesday) 

As per MDU Calendar 
November 15, 2023 (Friday) 

December 20, 2024 (Friday) 

TO 

December 24, 2024(Tues) 

January 3, 2025(Friday) 

As per MDU Calendar 
As per MDU Calendar 

As per MDU Calendar 

As per the MDU Calendar 
As per the MDU Calendar 

As per the MDU Calendar 

TOTAL NO. OF DAYS 

14 Weeks(98 days) 
10 days 

As per MDU Calendar 
As per MDU Calendar 

"Subject to modification as per changesdecision'circular (if any) fronm MDU Rohtak /Gov. of Haryana/DPGITM 

Registrar 
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